

WA Women's Hall of Fame Nomination Terms & Conditions 2025

- Nominee's consent is not required to make this nomination. If the Nominee is selected, the WA
 Women's Hall of Fame will seek further consent and additional information from your nominee or
 from their family for the Roll of Honour.
- Nominees must be an Australian Citizen OR have residential status.
- 3. The nominees' achievements, and lasting impact must predominantly have been made in Western Australia, this does not include study or achieving qualifications.
- 4. Nominations must be lodged by the close date and time, 11.59pm, Wednesday 11 December 2025, unless otherwise extended.
- 5. Nominations are to be lodged electronically via wawomenshalloffame.com.au, on the official nomination form, unless otherwise agreed with a WA Women's Hall of Fame representative.
- 6. Entries must provide all required information as outlined in the Nomination Form. Failure to provide required information and/or submissions of an incomplete form may result in the nomination being deemed ineligible and therefore will not be accepted in the judging process.
- 7. Entries <u>exceeding</u> the word count, will be deemed ineligible and will not be accepted in the selection process.
- 8. The WA Women's Hall of Fame reserves the right to review and substantiate information contained within any, and all Nomination Forms.
- 9. All Nomination Forms and associated documents remain the property of the WA Women's Hall of Fame, unless otherwise agreed.
- 10. The WA Women's Hall of Fame reserves the right to submit the nomination in an alternative category to the categories for which it was nominated.
- 11. The WA Women's Hall of Fame selection panel reserves the right to recommend highly commended nominations, which are not selected in the year they are submitted, be resubmitted for consideration the following year. Nominators will be informed if their nomination is recommended for resubmission in the following year and provided the opportunity to update their submission as part of the subsequent nomination process.
- 12. If a nominee is selected, the images provided to, and created by the WA Women's Hall of Fame for promotional purposes will be used without any personal compensation or remuneration to the Nominator, or the Nominee.
- 13. Any interference with the nomination process, including but not limited to, lobbying WA members of Women's Hall of Fame committee or the selection panel, is prohibited and will result in the associated nomination being withdrawn.
- 14. The Selection Panels decision will be final, and no correspondence will be entered into.